

MLK Park Athletic field Improvements Project
Bid Opening Tuesday October 16, 2018, 2PM
BASE BID

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		Maggiora & Ghilotti		Integra Construction Services		Team Ghilotti		Suarez & Munoz Const.	
				Unit Price (\$)	Item Total (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Item Total (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Item Total (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Item Total (\$)
101	Mobilization (3%)	1	LS	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 34,620.00	\$ 34,620.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
102	Clearing and Grubbing - Including offsite disposal	1	LS	\$ 68,005.99	\$ 68,005.99	\$ 158,800.00	\$ 158,800.00	\$ 157,777.00	\$ 157,777.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
103	Earthwork - Including Import Fill	1	LS	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 279,600.00	\$ 279,600.00	\$ 365,777.00	\$ 365,777.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
104	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 26,640.00	\$ 26,640.00	\$ 51,777.00	\$ 51,777.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
105	Demolition and Disposal	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 70,996.00	\$ 70,996.00	\$ 17,777.00	\$ 17,777.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
106	5' Wide Pedestrian Asphalt Concrete ADA Path	11,085	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 88,680.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 110,850.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 96,439.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 88,680.00
107	5' Wide Vehicle Asphalt Concrete ADA path	2,820	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 35,250.00	\$ 12.10	\$ 34,122.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 28,200.00
108	Landscape- Finish Grading Soil Prep	193,000	SF	\$ 0.40	\$ 77,200.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 77,200.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 96,500.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 115,800.00
109	Install Turf Seed, Topdress	170,000	SF	\$ 0.12	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 34,000.00
110	Bioswale Planting - Hydroseed	7,065	SF	\$ 0.12	\$ 847.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,065.00	\$ 0.13	\$ 918.45	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,532.50
111	Install Mulch	4,880	SF	\$ 0.06	\$ 292.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,760.00
112	Baseball Field - Skinned Field, Mound and bases	1	LS	\$ 33,214.22	\$ 33,214.22	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 18,777.00	\$ 18,777.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
113	Baseball Diamond Valve with Lateral Lines and Hunter Head	1	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
114	Turf Irrigation Valves with Lateral Lines and Hunter Heads	13	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 42,250.00	\$ 2,677.00	\$ 34,801.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 7,150.00
115	Shrub Irrigation Valves with Lateral Lines and Drip	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 2,677.00	\$ 2,677.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
116	New 3", 1" and 1-1/4" Mainline and New Wiring	300	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00
117	New Quick Coupler	2	EA	\$ 190.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
118	New Wiring, Trenching Sleeving to Controller for Additional Valves	1	LS	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,925.00	\$ 7,925.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
119	Master Valve, Flow sensor and wiring, trenching	1	EA	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 8,710.00	\$ 8,710.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
120	6" CMP Storm Drain Pipe	30	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00
121	8" PVC Storm Drain Pipe	70	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 6,370.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00
122	10" PVC Storm Drain Pipe	20	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00
123	12" PVC Storm Drain Pipe	294	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 26,754.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 58,800.00
124	15" PVC Storm Drain Pipe	230	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 97.50	\$ 22,425.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 22,770.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 29,900.00
125	24" PVC Storm Drain Pipe	20	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 4,400.00
126	12" Trench Drain/Including Grate	1	LS	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
127	UCS 260 Turning Structures	3	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 5,185.00	\$ 15,555.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
128	UCS 260 48" X 48" Drain Inlet W/Side Opening	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 6,345.00	\$ 12,690.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
129	Modified Type "B" Headwall Per UCS DWG. 280	2	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 13,520.00	\$ 8,035.00	\$ 16,070.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
130	Type "D" Storm Drain Catch Basin Per UCS DWG. 240	1	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 9,085.00	\$ 9,085.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
131	Modified Type "A" Concrete Lined Ditch Per UCS DWG. 290	230	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 44,850.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 25,530.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 16,100.00
132	Minor Concrete (Field Gym Pad)	1,750	SF	\$ 21.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 24.10	\$ 42,175.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 24,500.00
133	4' Wide X 1' Deep Grass Lined Swale	845	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 13,520.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 10,985.00	\$ 27.25	\$ 23,026.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,675.00
134	6' Wide X 1.5' Deep Grass Lined Swale	530	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 10,335.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,960.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,250.00
135	Install 24' Wide Sliding Gate	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,685.00	\$ 9,685.00	\$ 7,977.00	\$ 7,977.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Total Base Bid				\$ 987,930.81	\$ 1,154,000.00	\$ 1,208,382.20	\$ 1,225,847.50				
Additive Alternate 1											
	Furnish and Install Sod	170,000	SF	\$ 204,000.00		\$ 232,900.00		\$ 1,05	\$ 178,500.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 144,500.00
	Deduct Bid Item 109 (credit)	170,000	SF	\$ 0.12	\$ (20,400.00)	\$ 0.12	\$ (20,400.00)	\$ 0.15	\$ (25,500.00)	\$ 0.20	\$ (34,000.00)
Total Add Alt				\$ 183,600.00	\$ 212,500.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 110,500.00				

MLK Park Athletic field Improvements Project
Bid Opening Tuesday October 16, 2018, 2PM
BASE BID

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		Bauman Landscape		McGuire & Hester		Hanford Arc	
				Unit Price (\$)	Item Total (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Item Total (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Item Total (\$)
101	Mobilization (3%)	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
102	Clearing and Grubbing - Including offsite disposal	1	LS	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 381,601.00	\$ 381,601.00	\$ 115,800.00	\$ 115,800.00
103	Earthwork - Including Import Fill	1	LS	\$ 462,000.00	\$ 462,000.00	\$ 401,000.00	\$ 401,000.00	\$ 788,000.00	\$ 788,000.00
104	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 47,900.00	\$ 47,900.00
105	Demolition and Disposal	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 37,200.00
106	5' Wide Pedestrian Asphalt Concrete ADA Path	11,085	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 110,850.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 94,222.50	\$ 10.50	\$ 116,392.50
107	5' Wide Vehicle Asphalt Concrete ADA path	2,820	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 33,840.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 26,790.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 35,955.00
108	Landscape- Finish Grading Soil Prep	193,000	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 193,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 96,500.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 57,900.00
109	Install Turf Seed, Topdress	170,000	SF	\$ 0.02	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 0.06	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 17,000.00
110	Bioswale Planting - Hydroseed	7,065	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,130.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,532.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 8,831.25
111	Install Mulch	4,880	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,416.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,440.00
112	Baseball Field - Skinned Field, Mound and bases	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 9,520.00
113	Baseball Diamond Valve with Lateral Lines and Hunter Head	1	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,930.00	\$ 2,930.00
114	Turf Irrigation Valves with Lateral Lines and Hunter Heads	13	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 2,810.00	\$ 36,530.00
115	Shrub Irrigation Valves with Lateral Lines and Drip	1	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 5,870.00	\$ 5,870.00
116	New 3", 1" and 1-1/4" Mainline and New Wiring	300	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 4,050.00
117	New Quick Coupler	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 2,080.00
118	New Wiring, Trenching Sleeving to Controller for Additional Valves	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 5,240.00
119	Master Valve, Flow sensor and wiring, trenching	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
120	6" CMP Storm Drain Pipe	30	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 3,930.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 2,025.00
121	8" PVC Storm Drain Pipe	70	LF	\$ 124.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 6,370.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 4,130.00
122	10" PVC Storm Drain Pipe	20	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 1,460.00
123	12" PVC Storm Drain Pipe	294	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 38,220.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 63,210.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 24,696.00
124	15" PVC Storm Drain Pipe	230	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 37,490.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 25,070.00
125	24" PVC Storm Drain Pipe	20	LF	\$ 230.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 3,920.00
126	12" Trench Drain/Including Grate	1	LS	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 21,800.00
127	UCS 260 Turning Structures	3	EA	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
128	UCS 260 48" X 48" Drain Inlet W/Side Opening	2	EA	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 3,620.00
129	Modified Type "B" Headwall Per UCS DWG. 280	2	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 25,400.00
130	Type "D" Storm Drain Catch Basin Per UCS DWG. 240	1	EA	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 5,210.00	\$ 5,210.00
131	Modified Type "A" Concrete Lined Ditch Per UCS DWG. 290	230	LF	\$ 170.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 19,665.00
132	Minor Concrete (Field Gym Pad)	1,750	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 43,750.00
133	4' Wide X 1' Deep Grass Lined Swale	845	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 38,025.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 19,012.50	\$ 6.75	\$ 5,703.75
134	6' Wide X 1.5' Deep Grass Lined Swale	530	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 22,260.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 15,635.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 3,577.50
135	Install 24' Wide Sliding Gate	1	LS	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 18,900.00
Total Base Bid				\$ 1,334,635.00	\$ 1,516,999.50	\$ 1,556,566.00			
Additive Alternate 1									
	Furnish and Install Sod	170,000	SF	\$ -		\$ 0.80	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 0.79	\$ 134,300.00
	Deduct Bid Item 109 (credit)	170,000	SF	\$ 0.02	\$ (3,400.00)	\$ 0.06	\$ (10,200.00)	\$ 0.10	\$ (17,000.00)
Total Add Alt				\$ (3,400.00)	\$ 125,800.00	\$ 117,300.00			